
RACE  1	 7:50 PM	 ($31000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1600m
1	 007012	 Montigny (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 9.9%	 N Perret	 8.9%
2	 600870	 Starfix (ire)	 60	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 7.2%	 M F Weissmeier	 9.5%
3	 057680	 Winnan (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 N Caullery	 8.0%
4	 655000	 Quietly Confident	 59.5	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 9.9%	 L Pontoir	 6.9%
5	 340130	 Capoblanco (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 E Hardouin	 7.0%	 M M S-lacaille	 7.2%
6	 2645	 Medavy (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 F Graffard	 15.4%
7	 086142	 Sinndarillo (fr)	 59	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 11.1%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.4%
8	 305410	 Screen Shot (fr)	 59	 [	14]	 G Mosse	 13.7%	 M Delzangles	 11.4%
9	 260736	 Sleepy Suzy (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 9.2%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
10	 072454	 Spain Sage (ire)	 58.5	 [	13]	 M Velon	 8.2%	 X T-demeaulte	 12.4%
11	 132201	 Makilroy (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 N Caullery	 8.0%
12	 600474	 Max Verst (fr)	 58	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 18.5%	 R Fradet	 5.0%
13	 372906	 Maritot	 57.5	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 8.6%	 S Labate	 7.5%
14	 405074	 Red Crazy (fr)	 57	 [	17]	 L Boisseau	 4.7%	 H Ghabri	 4.3%
15	 265	 Mino Pico	 57	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 13.9%	 R Doleuze	 11.0%
16	 240420	 Zwialh (ire)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 7.5%	 M C R-lancelin	 16.7%
17	 909690	 Romance De Paris (fr)	55.5	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 6.1%	 E Thueux	 2.7%
18	 620	 Power Papers (fr)	 55.5	 [	18]	 B Murzabayev	 13.3%	 A Suborics	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 10	Spain Sage (ire)
	 1	 Montigny (fr)
	 11	 Makilroy (fr)
	 7	 Sinndarillo (fr)

3	 Winnan (fr)	 33%
16	Zwialh (ire)	 25%
4	 Quietly Confident	 13%
14	Red Crazy (fr)	 8%

Race Preview: Spain Sage (ire) Fitter and makes appeal. Montigny (fr) Expect a bold showing. 
Makilroy (fr) One of the chief contenders. Sinndarillo (fr) Worth following up.

RACE  2	 8:25 PM	 ($28000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1600m
1	 21	 Halfway Line	 57	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 F Graffard	 15.4%
2	 1	 Valimi (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 14.6%	 J C Rouget	 26.4%
3	 13346	 Ponty (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 13.9%	 R Doleuze	 11.0%
4	 33231	 Book Of Life	 57	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 18.5%	 A Fabre	 20.3%
5	 82612	 Big Log (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 13.3%	 D&p Prod’homme	 6.8%
6	 322527	 Cognac (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 B And Beaunez	 7.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Valimi (fr)
	 4	 Book Of Life
	 1	 Halfway Line
	 6	 Cognac (fr)

6	 Cognac (fr)	 67%
4	 Book Of Life	 33%
3	 Ponty (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Valimi (fr) Racing in good form. Book Of Life Sure to run well first-up. Halfway Line 
Capable of another bold run while fresh. Cognac (fr) Solid top-five claims if anywhere near his best.

RACE  3	 9:00 PM	 ($28000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1600m
1	 231432	 Lady Frasquita (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 M D Sanchez	 14.2%
2	 1	 Snowpark (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 14.6%	 J C Rouget	 26.4%
3	 31	 Prija (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 9.9%	 M Nigge	 9.5%
4	 1	 Perfetto (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 18.5%	 P&j Brandt	 11.6%
5	 646170	 Two Two Two (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 4.7%	 Mme C Janssen	 0.0%
6	 512204	 Markswoman (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 C Guitraud	 5.6%	 Y Barberot	 14.8%
7	 851	 Madame De Saxe (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.8%	 R Doleuze	 11.0%
8	 1	 Algolia (ire)	 57	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 A Fabre	 20.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 8	 Algolia (ire)
	 2	 Snowpark (fr)
	 4	 Perfetto (ire)
	 1	 Lady Frasquita (fr)

3	 Prija (fr)	 67%
1	 Lady Frasquita (fr)	 44%

Race Preview: Algolia (ire) Will continue the great form here. Snowpark (fr) Debut winner who won 
by 0.50 length last start. Perfetto (ire) Nicely placed to kick off where she left off. Lady Frasquita (fr) 
Shows promise and is worth including.

RACE  4	 9:35 PM	 ($27000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2400m
1	 149336	 Equinoxe	 58.5	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 11.1%	 E Libaud	 9.1%
2	 042010	 Belgian Prince (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 P Cottier	 15.7%
3	 311213	 Percy Shelley	 58.5	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 S Wattel	 15.5%
4	 826351	 Brokeback Mountain	 57	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.8%	 Y Barberot	 14.8%
5	 500028	 Magical Morning	 57	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 18.5%	 Miss A Murphy	 10.3%
6	 171226	 Aude (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 14.6%	 C Ferland	 16.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Percy Shelley
	 6	 Aude (fr)
	 5	 Magical Morning
	 1	 Equinoxe

2	 Belgian Prince (fr)	 33%
3	 Percy Shelley	 33%
4	 Brokeback Mountain	11%

Race Preview: Percy Shelley Likely to feature. Aude (fr) Facing an easier assignment this time and 
can bounce back. Magical Morning Beaten comfortably last time out but this suits. Equinoxe Solid 
each-way proposition.

RACE  5	 10:10 PM	 ($35000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2500m
1	 221	 Imagine Banbou (fr)	 65	 [	 6]	 Alex Roussel	 10.0%	 S Zuliani	 5.3%
2	 34059	 Irish Vocation (fr)	 64.5	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 Y Fouin	 9.2%
3	 7561	 Iceman To Win (fr)	 64.5	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 10.6%	 J Planque	 4.6%
4	 90355	 Inconito Collonges (fr)	 64.5	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 H Merienne	 18.3%
5	 5144	 Idefix Forez (fr)	 64.5	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 18.5%	 M Pitart	 7.2%
6	 851715	 Isea Du Brem (fr)	 63	 [	 5]	 O Andigne	 6.8%	 A Couetil	 17.5%
7	 3111	 Idefixe Du Moulin (fr)	 63	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 N Paysan	 6.3%
8	 4220	 Jaina Kelle (fr)	 62.5	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 7.8%	 A Couetil	 17.5%
9	 23	 Justune Star (fr)	 62.5	 [	 2]	 D Boche	 11.0%	 N Paysan	 6.3%
10	 16	 Jimfa (fr)	 62.5	 [	 9]	 L Poggionovo	 17.6%	 A Couetil	 17.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 1	 Imagine Banbou (fr)
	 8	 Jaina Kelle (fr)
	 2	 Irish Vocation (fr)
	 6	 Isea Du Brem (fr)

1	 Imagine Banbou (fr)	83%
8	 Jaina Kelle (fr)	 67%

Race Preview: Imagine Banbou (fr) Expected to go close again. Jaina Kelle (fr) Terrific chance to 
atone at this level. Irish Vocation (fr) Returns after a spell of three months. Isea Du Brem (fr) Can 
sneak into the finish.
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第  1场	 7:50 PM	 ($31000)	 					    圣云	-- 1600公尺
1	 007012	蒙蒂尼	 Montigny (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 9.9%	 佩瑞特	 8.9%
2	 600870	星仙子	 Starfix (ire)	 60	 [	 7]	 沈迪格	 7.2%	 维斯米	 9.5%
3	 057680	温南	 Winnan (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 卡勒里	 8.0%
4	 655000	低调自信	Quietly Confident	 59.5	 [	 8]	 勒玛特	 9.9%	 潘托尔	 6.9%
5	 340130	卡珀兰克	Capoblanco (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 哈尔东	 7.0%	 康德拉	 7.2%
6	 2645	梅达维	 Medavy (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 格拉法	 15.4%
7	 086142	欣达利洛	Sinndarillo (fr)	 59	 [	15]	 宝珍	 11.1%	 邦尼菲	 9.4%
8	 305410	截屏	 Screen Shot (fr)	 59	 [	14]	 巫斯义	 13.7%	 杜诚高	 11.4%
9	 260736	悠闲苏希	Sleepy Suzy (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 卡拉图	 9.2%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
10	 072454	超级传奇	Spain Sage (ire)	 58.5	 [	13]	 维隆	 8.2%	 宝多莫	 12.4%
11	 132201	马奇雷	 Makilroy (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 卡勒里	 8.0%
12	 600474	大增益	 Max Verst (fr)	 58	 [	16]	 巴米高	 18.5%	 弗拉德	 5.0%
13	 372906	玛丽托特	Maritot	 57.5	 [	 4]	 贝斯尼	 8.6%	 拉巴特	 7.5%
14	 405074	疯狂红	 Red Crazy (fr)	 57	 [	17]	 博斯奥	 4.7%	 佳比	 4.3%
15	 265	迷你皮克	Mino Pico	 57	 [	 2]	 巴切洛	 13.9%	 多勒泽	 11.0%
16	 240420	吉威赫	 Zwialh (ire)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 瑞斯	 7.5%	 隆戴尔	 16.7%
17	 909690	浪漫巴黎	Romance De Paris (fr)	 55.5	 [	11]	 曼琼	 6.1%	 图斯	 2.7%
18	 620	力量之书	Power Papers (fr)	 55.5	 [	18]	 穆扎耶	 13.3%	 苏伯利	 11.2%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 10	超级传奇

	 1	 蒙蒂尼

	11	马奇雷

	 7	 欣达利洛

3	 温南	 33%
16	 吉威赫	 25%
4	 低调自信	 13%
14	 疯狂红	 8%

赛事预览: 超级传奇 状态更佳，上阵此程能有一番大作为。 蒙蒂尼 于此赛程可奋战到底。 马奇
雷 上阵此程胜利呼声高，值得考虑。 欣达利洛 有望重振至佳表现，不容忽视。

第  2场	 8:25 PM	 ($28000)	 					    圣云	-- 1600公尺
1	 21	半线	 Halfway Line	 57	 [	 5]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 格拉法	 15.4%
2	 1	瓦利米	 Valimi (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 14.6%	 鲁热	 26.4%
3	 13346	潘迪	 Ponty (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 巴切洛	 13.9%	 多勒泽	 11.0%
4	 33231	生命之书	Book Of Life	 57	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 18.5%	 费伯华	 20.3%
5	 82612	大木头	 Big Log (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 罗斯尔	 13.3%	 普罗宏	 6.8%
6	 322527	克格纳	 Cognac (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 布尼斯	 7.5%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	瓦利米

	 4	 生命之书

	 1	 半线

	 6	 克格纳

6	 克格纳	 67%
4	 生命之书	 33%
3	 潘迪	 17%

赛事预览: 瓦利米 表现令人满意，今于此程胜利在望。 生命之书 首战此赛程能有佳绩，不可错

失。 半线 实力优秀，上阵此程能再度捎来佳音。 克格纳 若状态可取有望争得奖金。

第  3场	 9:00 PM	 ($28000)	 					    圣云	-- 1600公尺
1	 231432	弗拉奎塔	Lady Frasquita (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 桑彻兹	 14.2%
2	 1	雪公园	 Snowpark (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 14.6%	 鲁热	 26.4%
3	 31	普利佳	 Prija (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 勒玛特	 9.9%	 尼基	 9.5%
4	 1	完美	 Perfetto (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.5%	 布兰德	 11.6%
5	 646170	二二二	 Two Two Two (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 博斯奥	 4.7%	 詹森	 0.0%
6	 512204	马克女人	Markswoman (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 古特拉	 5.6%	 巴伯罗	 14.8%
7	 851	萨斯夫人	Madame De Saxe (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 利库维	 8.8%	 多勒泽	 11.0%
8	 1	艾格利亚	Algolia (ire)	 57	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 费伯华	 20.3%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 8	艾格利亚

	 2	 雪公园

	 4	 完美

	 1	 弗拉奎塔

3	 普利佳	 67%
1	 弗拉奎塔	 44%

赛事预览: 艾格利亚 状态稳健，于此场合能再显身手。 雪公园 上役赛事胜得漂亮，今值得多加

关注。 完美 排位占优势，上阵此程可收复前失。 弗拉奎塔 已渐露头角，今有机会入围。

第  4场	 9:35 PM	 ($27000)	 					    圣云	-- 2400公尺
1	 149336	伊奎诺西	Equinoxe	 58.5	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 11.1%	 李巴欧	 9.1%
2	 042010	比利时王	Belgian Prince (fr)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 克迪尔	 15.7%
3	 311213	佩希谢丽	Percy Shelley	 58.5	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 瓦泰尔	 15.5%
4	 826351	断背山	 Brokeback Mountain	 57	 [	 6]	 利库维	 8.8%	 巴伯罗	 14.8%
5	 500028	魔幻早晨	Magical Morning	 57	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 18.5%	 穆菲	 10.3%
6	 171226	奥德	 Aude (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 14.6%	 霍利达	 16.7%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 3	佩希谢丽

	 6	 奥德

	 5	 魔幻早晨

	 1	 伊奎诺西

2	 比利时王	 33%
3	 佩希谢丽	 33%
4	 断背山	 11%

赛事预览: 佩希谢丽 状态不俗，今有一定的胜算。 奥德 上阵此程甚轻松，有机会雄风再现。 魔
幻早晨 前仗大红倒灶可忘记，今于此场合能雪耻。 伊奎诺西 随时可带来来惊喜。

第  5场	 10:10 PM	($35000)	 					    圣云	-- 2500公尺
1	 221	班波印象	 Imagine Banbou (fr)	 65	 [	 6]	 鲁塞尔	 10.0%	 祖联尼	 5.3%
2	 34059	艾利职人	 Irish Vocation (fr)	 64.5	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 富安	 9.2%
3	 7561	冰封侠	 Iceman To Win (fr)	 64.5	 [	 4]	 普兰奇	 10.6%	 巴朗奇	 4.6%
4	 90355	神秘炮弹	 Inconito Collonges (fr)	 64.5	 [	 8]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 梅里尼	 18.3%
5	 5144	伊德费斯	 Idefix Forez (fr)	 64.5	 [	10]	 巴米高	 18.5%	 毕塔特	 7.2%
6	 851715	埃西亚	 Isea Du Brem (fr)	 63	 [	 5]	 安迪尼	 6.8%	 科缇尔	 17.5%
7	 3111	修复专家	 Idefixe Du Moulin (fr)	 63	 [	 3]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 佩珊	 6.3%
8	 4220	再纳克尔	 Jaina Kelle (fr)	 62.5	 [	 7]	 伊恩	 7.8%	 科缇尔	 17.5%
9	 23	正义之星	 Justune Star (fr)	 62.5	 [	 2]	 波彻	 11.0%	 佩珊	 6.3%
10	 16	金发	 Jimfa (fr)	 62.5	 [	 9]	 波吉沃	 17.6%	 科缇尔	 17.5%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 1	班波印象

	 8	 再纳克尔

	 2	 艾利职人

	 6	 埃西亚

1	 班波印象	 83%
8	 再纳克尔	 67%

赛事预览: 班波印象 于此赛程能再度跑得接近。 再纳克尔 上阵此程有机会拼入三甲。 艾利职人 

久旷归来状态不俗，今能令人满意。 埃西亚 凭佳状有望力拼到底，值得期待。
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